

Order No. 13 dated 11.07.2023

Appellant files hazira.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar the case is adjourned.

Fix 16.11.2023 for SR and AD.

Interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

District Judge I/c
(WB01429)